





Dannel P. Malloy Governor Nancy Wyman Lt. Governor Myra Jones-Taylor, Ph. D. Commissioner

December 18, 2015

Mr. John Calderon President TheraCare of New York, Inc. 116 West 32nd Street, 8th Floor New York, NY 10001

 Contract #:
 12DDS0729BT Amendment 1

 Birth to Three Program

 Period:
 7/1/2012 - 6/30/2017

 Amount as Amended:
 \$26,500,000.00

Dear Mr. Calderon:

I am pleased to inform you that the above referenced contract amendment has been fully executed and approved. Attached is a scanned copy of the original contract for your files.

Requests for Payment should be completed and directed to the contact identified below. The OEC will process requests for payment in accordance with the terms of the contract. Your receipt of payment is contingent upon the continued availability of funds and your agency's compliance with the terms of the contract.

For issues or concerns related to this contract, please direct your inquiries to:

Scope of Work: Lynn Johnson (860) 418-6141 *lynn.johnson@ct.gov* Payments: Mary Coyle (860) 418-8714 mary.coyle@ct.gov

Sincerely,

Myra Jones-Taylor

Myra Jones-Taylor Commissioner

C: Contract file

Phone: (860) 713-6410 • Fax: (860) 713-7037 165 Capitol Avenue Hartford, Connecticut 06106 www.ct.gov/oec Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer



STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF EARLY CHILDHOOD

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor:	TheraCare of New York, Inc.
Contractor Address:	116 West 32 nd Street, 8 th Floor, New York, NY 10001
Contract Number:	12DDS0729BT
Amendment Number:	A1
Amount as Amended:	\$26,500,000
Contract Term as Amended:	7/1/2012 - 6/30/2017

The contract between TheraCare of New York, Inc. (the "Contractor") and the Office of Early Childhood (the "Agency"), which was executed by the parties on effective date: 7/1/12, is hereby amended as follows:

- 1. Effective July 1, 2015, the Contracting State Agency is changed from the Department of Developmental Services to the Office of Early Childhood pursuant to Public Acts 14-39 and 15-5, and all references to "Department" or "Department of Developmental Services" in the original contract and its subsequent amendments shall henceforth refer to the Office of Early Childhood.
- 2. Page 1 of the contract is amended because the total maximum amount payable under this contract has increased by \$10,000,000.00 from \$16,500,000.00 to \$26,500,000.00 to fund services for an anticipated increased number of clients.



- 3. Part I, Sections 1.a and 1.b of this contract are hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:
 - a. Population: This contract is for the operation of a General Birth to Three Program serving all eligible children also known as "Clients" as defined in Part II, Section A.5.
 - b. <u>Duration</u>: The Contractor agrees to operate one or more Birth to Three Programs ("Program") for eligible children, under the federal Individuals with Disabilities Education Act ("IDEA")(34 CFR Part 303) and its regulations, C.G.S. § 17a-248 and its regulations, and Birth to Three procedures and service guidelines issued by the Department, as such statute, regulations, procedures, and guidelines may be amended from time to time, for the term of this contract. This contract may be renewed up to an additional 5 years. Any renewal of this contract shall require an amendment executed by the parties and approved as to form by the Office of the Attorney General.
- 4. All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Contract amendment by their duly authorized representatives with full knowledge of and agreement with its terms and conditions.

SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

12DDS0729BT Amendment 1

The Contractor IS NOT a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 as amended.

CONTRACTOR-THERACARE OF NEW YORKUNGE AND STREET STREET

DERON, President JOHN CA

<u>10 / 20 / 2015</u> Date

OPI 1/1/8/15 Date MYRA Commiss

CONNEC 12/18/15 Date General (Approved as to form) ep, Rubin AS ASST. / Assoc. Attorne oseph ATTY OF WEAK

Page 2 of 2